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vaf; t-test for Equality of Mean
t Sig (2-tailed)
Qi 4710 000
Q2 3.552 001
Q3 1.876 071
Q4 2.530 017
Qs 4.099 000
Q6 3.789 001
Q7 3.756 .001
Q8 3.378 .002
Q9 | 3.789 .001
Q10 2.703 012
Qll 3.624 .001
Ql2 L 2167 039
Q3 2443 021
Q14 4.851 .000
QIs 4.160 .000
Ql6 2.800 009
Q17 3.176 004
Qis 2772 010
Q19 2723 011
Q20 2.863 008
Q21 4.249 000
Q22 4.571 000
Q23 3.800 .001
Q24 4.867 000
Q25 4.786 000




MUYV VB LD

Yo t-test for Equality of Mean
t Sig (2-tailed)
Q26 1.804 082
Q27 2219 035
Q28 4919 000
Q29 2.347 026
Q30 2.966 006
Q31 3.347 002
Q32 1.775 087
Q33 4.537 .000
Q34 1.856 074
Q35 2.875 008
Q36 2.028 052
Q37 2.104 037
Q38 3523 001
Q39 3.400 009
Q40 2.703 000
Q41 3.789 001
Q42 2.827 009
Q43 4.543 000
Q44 4.092 000
Q45 3.994 000
Q46 1.971 059
Q47 T 009
Q48 3.342 002 .
Q49 2.863 008
Q50 1.871 072
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voti t-test for Equality of Mean
t Sig (2-tailed)
Q51 2,514 DI8
Q52 2.746 010
Q53 3.474 002
Q54 2111 044
Q355 - 2.366 025
Q56 2316 028
Q57 3.016 005
Q58 2,639 013
Q59 2.016 053
Q60 1.962 060
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected-

Mean Variance Iten- Alpha

If Etem If Item Total If Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
Q1 218.0667 10454437 6738 9625
Q2 218.5667 1034.9437 6942 9623
Q3 218.7000 1060.2862 - 2730 9637
Q4 218.9667 1060.6540 4470 9631
Qs 218.6333 1037.2747 6401 9624
Q6 218.5000 1034.3966 6505 9624
Q7 218.9667 1040.2402 6329 9625
Qs 218.9000 1038.6448 6110 9625
Q9 218.7000 1041.8724 5377 9628
Q1o 218.8333 - 1048.4885 - 5191 9628
Qi1 218.6000 1042.9379 5371 9628
Ql2 218.8333 10515230 4661 9630
QI3 218.8667 1053.4989 5360 9628
Ql4 219.0333 1035.5506 6621 9624
Qls 218.9333 1042.7540 5277 9628
Q16 218.5000 1035.7069 6525 9624
Q17 218.7667 1042.5299 6041 9626
QI8 2186000  1051.4897 4377 9631
Q19 218.8333 1052.4885 3833 9633
Q20 218.8333 1053.5920 4510 9630

Q21 218.9333 1035.9264 5757 9627
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS ~ SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected-
Mean Variance Iten- Alpha
If Item If Item : Total If Bt
Deleted Deleted Correlation Doteted
Q22 218.8333 1038.1437 .6005 9626
Q23 . . 219.0000 1039.3793 - 5443 9628
Q24 219.0333 1033.3437 65325 D624
- Q25 219.1000 10213345 7294 9620
Q26 218.5333 1048.1851 4421 9631
Q27 218.8000 1055.8207 .3607 9633
Q28 218.6333 1030.8609 6724 9623
Q29 218.8333 1048.2126 4638 2630
Q30 218.8667 1037.6368 60635 5625
Q31 218.3000 1063.0448 4852 9631
Q32 218.7000 1064.4241 3480 9632
Q33 218.5667 1034.0471 6602 9623
Q34 218.9000 1055.3345 4387 9631
Q3s 218.7667 1037.5644 6371 9624
Qa6 218.9657 1038.3092 5427 9628
Q37 218.9333 1045.3747 5246 9628
Q38 218.6667 1040.6437 _ 5608 9627
Q319 218.8333 1041.5230 5686 9627
Q40 218.8313 1048.8333 5131 9628
Q41 218.7000 10424241 - 5294 9628

Q42 218.8667 1050.6713 4587 9630
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
Q49
Q50
Q51
Qs2
Qs3
Qs4
Q55
Qs6
Q57
Qs8
Q59
Q60

N of cases = 30.0 N of ltems = 60

Alpha = 9634

Scale
Mean

If Ktem
Deleted
218.5333
218.6333
218.4333
218.6000
218.6667
218.7333
218.8333
218.8333
218.5667
218.6333
2183333
218.6667
2186333
219.7000
218.6333
218.6333
218.7000
218.6667

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
1037.9162
1042.9299
1049.6333

'1056.4552

1052.2989
1046.3402
1049.0402
1056.1437
1037.6333
1035.2747
1047.7471
1049.5402
1046.3092
1043.5966
1033.2057
1036.3092
1039.8724
1044.0230

 Corrected-

Iten-
Total
Correlation
7133
6223
5701
3895
A315
5212
3342
4264
5685
H487
53957
A418
4972 -
5297
6383
6122
5181

4932

Alpha
IfItem
Deleted
9623
9625
9627
9632 -
9631
9628
9628
9631
9627
9624
9626
9631
9629
9628
9624
9625
9629
9629



